
 - Standard Class ScoresPremier Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Premier Preferred 04  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

4005 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

4008 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike Erlanson ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

4001 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah Wachter ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

4003 Taka Papillon Alan Rowley 0:69:39 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

Premier Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

8001 Dottie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Jennifer Giacchi 0:54:40 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

8016 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko Syp 0:61:09 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Premier 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle Ganotis ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

8013 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy Nanz 0:52:50 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

8014 Digit Papillon Alan Rowley 0:53:90 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0

Premier 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

12018 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri Rodriguez ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

12023 Chanel Poodle Jacklynn Sztain ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

12013 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:60:33 NQ 0 0 2 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresPremier Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Premier Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16028 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu 0:44:70 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

16031 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline Wilson ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16002 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16012 Hank Golden Retriever Vee Balma ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16007 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne Hyun No Time NQ 0 1 2 0 0 0

16032 Jackson Border Collie Tom Peterson No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

16029 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson 0:49:33 NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

Premier 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16022 Echo Border Collie Robert Peterson 0:36:13 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

16015 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura Benner 0:42:69 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 0

16025 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrange 0:46:24 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 0

16016 Dolly Border Collie Naci Berkoz ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16010 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16013 Skye Poodle Lori Young ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16038 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet Nielsen ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16023 Banksy Poodle Naci Berkoz ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16009 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin Chell ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16014 Xuby Pumi Kathie Ogden No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresPremier Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Premier Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

20007 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate Penn ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20038 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

20001 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1

Premier 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

20021 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate Pennington ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20026 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee Balma ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20028 Gus Golden Retriever Julee Blair No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0 1

20017 Maverick Border Collie Melanie Horn No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 0 1

20008 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 0 1

20011 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Gills No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 2 0

20023 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1

20014 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn Tucker 0:39:51 NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

20006 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura Leyda 0:47:40 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne Platt 0:49:66 NQ 0 1 1 0 1 0

20009 Havoc Border Collie Lisa Hill 0:52:23 NQ 0 0 4 0 2 0

Premier 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch 0:55:39 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

24007 Buttah Belgian Malinois Cathy Hyatt ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

24008 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Master Preferred 04  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:184 79

PACH

4005 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge 0:39:32 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 039

4001 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah Wachter 0:47:86 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 031

4002 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger 0:54:92 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 024

4004 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian Drake ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

4003 Taka Papillon Alan Rowley 0:58:35 NQ 0 0 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Master Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:184 73

PACH

8001 Dottie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Jennifer Giacchi 0:40:77 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 032

8019 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne Hainley 0:51:03 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 021

8008 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne Hainley ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

8012 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko No Time NQ 0 2 0 0 0 1

8016 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko Syp No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 1 1

8009 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle Anderson No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1 1

8004 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna Hunt 0:43:33 NQ 0 2 0 0 1 0

8015 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMenge 0:86:06 NQ 39 3 0 0 1 0

Master 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:184 74

MACH

8010 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko Tamada 0:53:42 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 020

8018 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee No Time NQ 0 2 1 0 2 1

8011 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim 0:45:91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0

8002 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:46:68 NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

8014 Digit Papillon Alan Rowley 0:48:34 NQ 0 0 2 0 1 0

8013 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy Nanz 0:50:14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

8017 Hallie Papillon Anne Voth 0:51:87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle Ganotis 0:52:22 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0

8003 Kona Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:54:41 NQ 0 5 5 0 5 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Master Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:187 71

PACH

12010 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne Aalbu 0:49:70 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 021

12006 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara Trinh No Time NQ 0 2 1 0 0 1

Master 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:184 68

MACH

12020 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:42:58 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 025

12001 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:42:62 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 025

12017 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia Raitt 0:43:73 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 024

12013 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:44:20 4th100 0 0 0 0 0 023

12011 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Middleton 0:48:44 100 0 0 0 0 0 019

12014 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim 0:49:74 100 0 0 0 0 0 018

12008 Burst Chinese Crested Pam Metzger 0:51:82 100 0 0 0 0 0 016

12012 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1

12016 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 0 1

12018 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri Rodriguez No Time NQ 0 1 2 0 1 1

12015 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan 0:39:32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

12005 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:47:87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0

12019 Halley Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:56:49 NQ 0 1 1 0 1 0

12009 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn Dawes 0:66:34 NQ 0 2 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Master Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:189 66

PACH

16028 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu 0:33:05 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 032

16007 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne Hyun 0:37:67 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 028

16035 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin 0:37:74 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 028

16012 Hank Golden Retriever Vee Balma ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16032 Jackson Border Collie Tom Peterson 0:29:37 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0

16029 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson 0:34:56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16005 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko Tamada 0:35:81 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

16020 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi Christy 0:42:55 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0

16031 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline Wilson 0:48:77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16002 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz 0:49:55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16006 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda Finco 0:52:59 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Master 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:187 66

MACH

16022 Echo Border Collie Robert Peterson 0:33:18 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 032

16015 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura Benner 0:34:31 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 031

16030 Jubilee Brittany Joanna Hunt 0:38:91 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 027

16010 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler 0:49:73 4th100 0 0 0 0 0 016

16003 Jake Brittany Nancy Ledyard ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16009 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin Chell ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16023 Banksy Poodle Naci Berkoz ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16025 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrange No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1 1

16013 Skye Poodle Lori Young No Time NQ 0 2 0 0 2 1

16014 Xuby Pumi Kathie Ogden 0:37:90 NQ 0 1 1 0 1 0

16017 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William Stevenson 0:41:79 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0

16034 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen Koval 0:43:34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16019 Jem Shetland Sheepdog Randall Obata 0:54:85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16027 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry 0:59:23 NQ 0 1 2 0 0 0

Excellent Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:189 66

16001 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley Bakalis ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Excellent 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:187 66

16016 Dolly Border Collie Naci Berkoz ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16024 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar Mandak ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16004 Breaker Keeshond Kris Arnds 0:64:35 NQ 0 1 1 0 1 0

16026 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds 0:68:30 NQ 6 4 3 0 4 0

16033 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry 0:81:18 NQ 45 5 3 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Master Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:189 70

PACH

20004 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla Massucci ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20029 Walter Golden Retriever Carla Massucci ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20001 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler 0:40:63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0

20007 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate Penn 0:47:34 NQ 0 0 0 0 2 0

20030 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann Lampe 0:48:27 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

20024 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie Mahoney 0:51:34 NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Master 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:189 61

MACH

20014 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn Tucker 0:30:81 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 030

20021 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate Pennington 0:34:78 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 026

20018 Aya Vizsla Sebastian Duran 0:40:03 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 020

20026 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee Balma ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20002 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee Balma ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20031 Scorch Vizsla Carol Keller No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1

20023 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0 1

20008 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie No Time NQ 0 1 2 0 1 1

20005 Jessie Vizsla Nancy Fenoglio No Time NQ 0 2 0 0 0 1

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne Platt No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1

20009 Havoc Border Collie Lisa Hill 0:30:92 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

20017 Maverick Border Collie Melanie Horn 0:33:09 NQ 0 0 0 0 3 0

20025 Jixer Border Collie Shirley Kuvelas 0:35:09 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0

20006 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura Leyda 0:35:80 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

20032 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura Brandon 0:37:09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

20028 Gus Golden Retriever Julee Blair 0:41:74 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

20020 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine Graitge 0:43:67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

20022 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline Lomax 0:45:03 NQ 0 0 2 0 0 0

20011 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Gills 0:45:51 NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

20010 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea Essig 0:50:69 NQ 0 0 0 0 2 0

20016 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda Finco 0:62:08 NQ 3 1 0 0 2 0

20034 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea Essig 0:68:57 NQ 21 4 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Excellent 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:189 61

20019 Dora Poodle Amy Hulina ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20015 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly Rapini ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

Master 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:189 65

MACH

24008 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami 0:25:17 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 039

24001 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy Ledyard ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

24007 Buttah Belgian Malinois Cathy Hyatt No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0 1

24004 Sterling Weimaraner Lori Barbee 0:45:98 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0

Excellent 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:189 65

24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria Bausone 0:36:78 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresOpen Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Open Preferred 04  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:164 83

4009 Violet Shih Tzu Anne Hainley ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

Open 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:164 78

8020 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAY ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

Open Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:164 76

12022 Caddy Entlebucher Mountain Dog Jennifer Shaul 0:50:44 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

Open 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:164 71

16036 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooey 0:52:69 1st95 0 0 1 0 0 0

16039 Coyota Xoloitzcuintli Mary Obidinski No Time NQ 0 3 1 0 0 1

16037 Rafiki Finnish Lapphund Selyne Aalbu 0:65:74 NQ 0 2 1 0 1 0

Open Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:164 74

20037 Betsy Collie Jeannette Poling ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

Open 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:164 67

20035 Luke Dutch Shepherd Jen Greene 0:44:75 NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

20039 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne Platt 0:49:33 NQ 0 1 2 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresOpen Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Open 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:164 69

24009 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie Demenge No Time NQ 0 1 2 1 2 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresNovice Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Novice B 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 88

8022 Mei Papillon Alan Rowley ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

8021 Pepper Havanese Jennifer Clemons No Time NQ 0 2 0 1 5 1

Novice Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 81

12026 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley Bakalis No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0 1

Novice B 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 82

12024 Phillip All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana Ryan ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

Novice A 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 82

12023 Chanel Poodle Jacklynn Sztain ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

12025 Louie Poodle Sophia Schafer ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

Novice B 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 76

16040 Stella Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van Dyne No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1 1

16041 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson No Time NQ 0 0 1 1 0 1

16042 Shep Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van Dyne No Time NQ 0 5 2 0 0 1

Novice A 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 76

16038 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet Nielsen ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresNovice Saturday, March 7, 2026Deborah Funk

PCSC-Papillon Club of Southern California

Novice Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 80

20038 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu 0:53:37 1st95 0 0 1 0 0 0

20043 Luci German Shepherd Dog Abby And Dave McAllis No Time NQ 0 1 0 1 1 1

Novice B 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 73

20045 Tawny Vizsla Mary Grant ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20040 Coco Belgian Malinois Cathy Hyatt No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 0 1

20042 Ruby Vizsla Karen Bates No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 1 1

20044 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura Brandon 0:61:36 NQ 0 0 0 0 2 0

20041 Sky Vizsla Allison Gleason 0:68:39 NQ 0 1 2 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets


